
#  Northern Colorado (3-3,  Big Sky) -vs- #  South Dakota (2-4,  Summit League)
02/13/2026 at Phoenix, Ariz. (GCU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wilming, Anna (2-0)
Loss: Evans, Madison (2-2)
Save: Hydock, Ellyse (1)
HBP: Evans, Madison
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Christina Drumm First: John Schaefer Third Base: Donnie Rundell 
Start: 10:28 AM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northern Colorado 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 5 3
South Dakota 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 2

Northern Colorado 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Francia, Krista ss 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Myers-Lenz, Quinn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morales, Amailee 1b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Gonzales, Ella dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Walling, Katie 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
Christie, KK cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carter, Kenzie c 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
Nelson, Hayden 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Longo, Jazzy rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Gaona, Abby lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wilming, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hydock, Ellyse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 5 4 3 7 5

SF: Gonzales, Ella (1)
SB: Walling, Katie (1)
HBP: Christie, KK (1)
E: Gaona, Abby (1); Nelson, Hayden (1); Christie, KK (1)
DP: 1

South Dakota 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, Madison dh/p 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Hempey, Brylee 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Kiya 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Iburg, Sara rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carey, Brooke 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
White, Delaney 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hofmann, Katie PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kersten, Camryn ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brown, Abi c 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Ruhl, Piper c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Iversen, Autumn cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
McGee, Ella lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paulsen, Peyton p/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 5 1 2 5 6

2B: Carey, Brooke (1)
3B: Iburg, Sara (1)
HR: Evans, Madison (1)
E: Hempey, Brylee (2)
DP: 1

Northern Colorado IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilming, Anna (W, 2-0) 6.0 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 26 9 5 90
Hydock, Ellyse (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Totals 5 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 27 29 9 6 103

South Dakota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paulsen, Peyton 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evans, Madison (L, 2-2) 7.0 5 4 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 25 30 7 5 115
Totals 5 4 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 25 30 7 5 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Northern Colorado - Top of 1st UNC SD
SD position change: Evans,Madison now playing p from dh 0 0
SD position change: Paulsen,Peyton now playing dh from p 0 0
Francia,Krista reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Hempey,Brylee (E4) (3-2 BBKBFF);
Francia,Krista advanced to second base on error. 0 0
Morales,Amailee struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Gonzales,Ella struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 0
Walling,Katie singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Francia,Krista scored from second base, unearned. 1 0
Christie,KK hit by pitch (4-2 KBBFBFB); Walling,Katie advanced to second base. 1 0
Carter,Kenzie struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 0

South Dakota - Bottom of 1st UNC SD
Evans,Madison struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 1 0
Hempey,Brylee reached on a fielding error fielding by lf by Gaona,Abby (E7) (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Iburg,Sara popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Carey,Brooke flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 FFBB). 1 0

Northern Colorado - Top of 2nd UNC SD
Nelson,Hayden singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 0
Longo,Jazzy reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Hempey,Brylee (E4) (2-0 BB); Nelson,Hayden
advanced to second base. 1 0
Gaona,Abby singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Nelson,Hayden advanced to third base; Longo,Jazzy advanced
to second base. 1 0
Francia,Krista reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Nelson,Hayden scored; Longo,Jazzy
advanced to third base; Gaona,Abby out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 0
Morales,Amailee walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); Francia,Krista advanced to second base. 2 0
Gonzales,Ella sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Longo,Jazzy scored, unearned; Francia,Krista advanced to third
base; Morales,Amailee advanced to second base on the throw. 3 0
Walling,Katie lined out to 3b (3-2 BBFBF). 3 0

South Dakota - Bottom of 2nd UNC SD
White,Delaney grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF). 3 0
Kersten,Camryn popped up to 1b (2-2 BFKFB). 3 0
Brown,Abi walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 3 0
Iversen,Autumn flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 3 0

Northern Colorado - Top of 3rd UNC SD
Christie,KK flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-1 BFB). 3 0
Carter,Kenzie flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 0
Nelson,Hayden grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 0

South Dakota - Bottom of 3rd UNC SD
McGee,Ella grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 3 0
Evans,Madison homered to left field, RBI (1-2 BKK). 3 1
Hempey,Brylee grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-0). 3 1
Iburg,Sara flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-2 BKF). 3 1

Northern Colorado - Top of 4th UNC SD
SD defensive substitution: Johnson,Kiya replaces Hempey,Brylee at 2b 3 1
Longo,Jazzy struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 3 1
Gaona,Abby flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 3 1
Francia,Krista flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

South Dakota - Bottom of 4th UNC SD
Carey,Brooke doubled to left center (0-0). 3 1
White,Delaney singled to third base (2-2 FBBKF). 3 1
Kersten,Camryn struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 1
Brown,Abi walked (3-2 BSBFBFB); Carey,Brooke advanced to third base; White,Delaney advanced to second
base. 3 1
Iversen,Autumn lined into double play to second base [PO: 4-4] (1-1 KB); White,Delaney out at 2B on the
play, 2b, in a double play. 3 1

Northern Colorado - Top of 5th UNC SD
Morales,Amailee struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 1
Gonzales,Ella flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-0). 3 1
Walling,Katie walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 1
Walling,Katie stole second base. 3 1
Christie,KK walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 3 1
Carter,Kenzie singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBBS); Walling,Katie scored from second
base; Carter,Kenzie out at first base, 1b unassisted. 4 1

South Dakota - Bottom of 5th UNC SD
McGee,Ella grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 4 1
Evans,Madison grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 1
Hempey,Brylee lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 1

Northern Colorado - Top of 6th UNC SD
Nelson,Hayden struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 4 1
Longo,Jazzy struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 4 1
Gaona,Abby grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBFBF). 4 1

South Dakota - Bottom of 6th UNC SD
Iburg,Sara tripled to center field (0-0); Iburg,Sara advanced from , scored on a throwing error by
Christie,KK (E8). 4 2
Carey,Brooke flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 2
White,Delaney reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Nelson,Hayden (E5) (2-0 BB). 4 2
SD substitution: Hofmann,Katie pinch hitting for Kersten,Camryn. 4 2
Hofmann,Katie singled to center field (0-1 K); White,Delaney advanced to second base. 4 2
SD substitution: Kersten,Camryn replaces Hofmann,Katie at ss, batting 6th. 4 2
Brown,Abi struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 4 2
Iversen,Autumn flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-1 KB). 4 2

Northern Colorado - Top of 7th UNC SD
SD defensive substitution: Ruhl,Piper replaces Brown,Abi at c 4 2
Francia,Krista grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFBF). 4 2
Morales,Amailee singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 BFB). 4 2
UNCO substitution: MyersLenz,Quinn pinch running for Morales,Amailee. 4 2
Gonzales,Ella grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); MyersLenz,Quinn out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 4 2

South Dakota - Bottom of 7th UNC SD
UNCO substitution: Morales,Amailee replaces MyersLenz,Quinn at 1b, batting 2nd. 4 2
UNCO pitching change: Hydock,Ellyse replaces Wilming,Anna. 4 2
McGee,Ella grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 4 2
Evans,Madison struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 4 2
Johnson,Kiya struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 4 2



 


